502242159 02/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ji-Peng Xu	02/04/2013
Er-Zhen Song	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventec (Pudong) Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	789 Puxing Road, Min Hang District	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201114	

Name:	INVENTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist.	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502242159

4043659532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: ipdocket@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MORRIS MANNING MARTIN LLP Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NE Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15042-89067

REEL: 029872 FRAME: 0088

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Tingkang Xia
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2 source=1504289067DecAssignment#page1.tif source=1504289067DecAssignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029872 FRAME: 0089 Attorney Bocket No.: 15042-89067

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR L'THEFTY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	Storage Server F	ack System and Stora	ige Servers	
As a training named in continue. The declaration of the attached application of the a	stirected to cation or ACT recommend and application to a made or where great hereaver or an worder. Purpose Technology are of trustees of age and the latest AC to all a terms of act are and to all accept are an and the factor are as a factor are	r unitorized to be made mighted port inventor of a Company being and 2012 a	f a Chilmed to vention in the ap ENTEC CORPORATION belond Shanghai 201114 Chi Little and interest in and i	and members of the Delice of the control of the Delice of the control of the cont

Amorney Docket No.: 15042-89067

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LEF

Title of Invention	Storage Server Rack	System and Storage Servers	Storage Servers		
A substitution of the control of					
This declaration is d	rected to				
V) — The analysed applies	DOS, 18				
] David Sales gelik	sacros PCT memaconal sop	Kattel george.			
Section					
	Lapplication was made or 1995				
		at your receiver of a claimed investors			
		perator and the STEE CORRORS Care Managery Course Champles Acc.			
griphy crossic and applicable	n and is and to the Letters Pair				
and other pood and calculate and another pood and by the calculate and another pool and by the calculate and interest for all colors are calculated as a calculate and as a calculate for Lotter Pool and the language for Lotter Pool		The it is proved that for and in consideration of the consideration is benefity action to a section with a section with a section with a section with a section of the consideration of the consideration of the consideration which have been of the consideration of the consideration.			
ANT), for the constant of the constant of the constant of the decision of the			caccasion property and applications of the caccasion property do all the caccasion are supplied to a caccasion and application are supplied to a caccasion and are supplied to a caccasion		
economic license or other i		of property because one of his breaks			
i hereko adalarria		ment trade in the declaration is purplic	ete anter 184 St. 1881		
EFEAT NAME (
		80 17 t - 20	10		
Inventor:	CNO SCINO	Date 4th February, 20	10		
	r Dee Sony				

PATENT REEL: 029872 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 02/25/2013